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60 – 74 Men’s Fours - Sectional Draw – 5 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Monday 14 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1 - 3 Venue: Mairangi Bay 

Umpire: Peter Hope  Club Supervisor: David Pearse 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

1 

Trevor Parker - Orewa 
John Janssen - Takapuna 
Bob Telfer - Takapuna 
Pete Sheehan - Browns Bay 

1 6 4 

Chris Taylor - Takapuna 
Wynne Gray - Takapuna 
Ian Hardy - Takapuna 
Dennis Hale - Takapuna 

1 7 5 

Stewart MacDonald - Warkworth 
Barrie Dorward - Warkworth 
Michael Beretta - Warkworth 
Ross Ruddell - Warkworth 

2 6 5 

Terry Lister - Pukekohe 
Frankie Lim - Papakura 
John Tukuafu - Pakuranga 
Geoff Horwood - Manly 

2 7 4 

2 

George Lyddiard - Kensington 
Clyde Edmiston - Kensington 
Ron Thompson - Kensington 
David Hopper – Kensington 

3 1 6 

Walter Howden - Orewa 
Steve Hoeft – Pt. Chevalier 
Peter Nathan - Birkenhead 
Bruce McClintock – Orewa 

3 8 7 

Leon Wech - Mairangi Bay 
Phillip Chisholm - Mairangi Bay 
Allan Daniels - Mairangi Bay 
Ric Lydford - Mairangi Bay 

4 1 7 

John Croy - Birkenhead 
Joseph Korkis - Birkenhead 
John Lindridge - Birkenhead 
Syd Walker- Birkenhead 

4 8 6 

3 

David Ball - Carlton Cornwall 
Grant Keats - Carlton Cornwall 
Ted Walker - Carlton Cornwall 
Barry Green - Carlton Cornwall 

7 4 2 

Ian Milne - Waikiwi 
Neil Buchanan - Queenstown 
Keith Tattersall  - Milford 
Stuart Khan - Milford 

7 5 3 

Trevor Drake - Alexandra 
Bob McAuley - Bannockburn 
Alan Brash - Arrowtown 
Lindsay Thomas - Queenstown 

8 4 3 

Jack Huriwai - Birkenhead 
Evan Thomas - Birkenhead 
Mick Moodie - Birkenhead 
Jimmy Heath - Birkenhead 

8 5 2 

*Red denotes a replacement 
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60 – 74 Men’s Fours - Sectional Draw – 5 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Monday 14 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 4 - 5 Venue: Orewa  

Umpire: Chub Roberts Club Supervisor: Kevin Davey 

               

Section 

Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

4 

George Stanisich - Royal Oak 
Kotoni Feao - Hunters Corner Papatoetoe 
Tom King – Hunters Corner Papatoetoe 
Terence Cross – Hunters Corner 

5 2 1 

Neil Fisher - Browns Bay 
John Walker – Browns Bay 
Bryan Chapman - Howick 
Colin Rogan - Browns Bay 

5 3 8 

Ian McKenzie - Milford 
Bik Cheung - Milford 
Wayne Shields - Milford 
Roger Stokes - Milford 

6 2 8 

Russ Noble - Hobsonville 
Graham Ball - Waimauku 
Ivor Jacobsen - Hobsonville 
Rob Hooper - Hobsonville 

6 3 1 

5 

Peter Orgias - Mairangi Bay 
Michael Jelley- Mairangi Bay 
Gordon Jenkins - Mairangi Bay 
Allan Langley - Mairangi Bay 

7 4 2 

Peter Signal - Riverhead 
Warren Flaunty - Riverhead 
Chico Sclanders - Riverhead 
Grant Coates - Riverhead 

7 5 3 

David McMurchy - Browns Bay 
Tony Marinkovich - Balmoral 
John Feast - Browns Bay 
Michael Garton - Browns Bay 

8 4 3 

John Geboers - Pakuranga 
Murray Dickson - Pakuranga 
Tere Brunton - Pakuranga 
Maurice Smith - Remuera 

8 5 2 
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60 – 74 Men’s Fours – Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm play 

days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters.   

Monday 14 
Knockout Rnd 1 

2.45pm 
Orewa 

Thursday 17 
Semi- Finals 

2.30pm 
Orewa 

 
Friday 18 

Final 
2.00 pm 
Orewa  

    

 

Section 1 

  

      

 Section 2    

    

Winner 

 

Section 3 

   

      
Section 4 

    

      

Section 5    
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75 and Over Men’s Fours – 2 Sections  
Play starts 9.30am Monday 14 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1 - 2 Venue: Orewa 

Umpire:  Brendon Wilson Club Supervisor: Kevin Davey 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

1 

Keith Berman - Remuera 
Peter Bennett - Remuera 
David Caddie - Remuera 
Leighton Bristol – Remuera 

1 6  4  

Murray Radojovich - Mairangi Bay 
Brian Rogers - Mairangi Bay 
Des Lowe - Mairangi Bay 
Barry Mccrystal - Mairangi Bay 

1 7  5  

Bob Howitt - Takapuna 
Ian Coombe - Mairangi Bay 
Murray Mathieson - Takapuna 
Ray Arvidson – Takapuna 

2  6  5  

Francois Loubser - Warkworth 
Lloyd Skelton - Warkworth 
Mike Newland - Warkworth 
Mike Burke - Warkworth 
 

2  7  4  

2 

Nick Krajancic - Carlton Cornwall 
Petar Sain - Carlton Cornwall 
Ivan Zonich - Carlton Cornwall 
Bernard Yeo - Carlton Cornwall 

3  1 6  

Kerry Dye - Henderson 
Donald Baker - Henderson 
Peter Chapman - Henderson 
John Strawson – Henderson 

3  8  7  

Garry Banks - Takapuna 
David Callaway - Takapuna 
Bryan Costello - Takapuna 
Keith Stevens – Takapuna 

4 1  7  

Ted Jackett - Orewa 
Murray Vallance - Orewa 
Ross Higginson - Orewa 
Ron Cowper – Helensville 

4  8  6  

*Red denotes a replacement 
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75 and Over Men’s Fours – Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm play 

days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters. 

   

Thursday 17 
Semi – Final 

12.30 
Manly 

Friday 18 
Final 

2.00pm 
Orewa  

   

Section 1 - Winner 

  

     

Section 2 – Runner Up    

   

Winner 

Section 1 – Runner Up 

   

     

    

 Section 2 - Winner   
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60 – 74 Women’s Pairs - Sectional Draw – 6 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Monday 14 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1 - 2 Venue: Manly 

Umpire:  Sue Rossiter Club Supervisor:  Norma Klaassen 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

1 

Sheryl Brownlee - Pukekohe 
Kathy Steiner - Pukekohe 

1 6 4 

Lynda Milne - Waikiwi 
Maureen Howden - Orewa 

1 7 5 

Jan Gledhill - Mairangi Bay 
Colleen Rice - Mairangi Bay 

2 6 5 

BYE 
2 7 4 

2 

Kathy Lister – Pukekohe 
Shirley Hodges - Pukekohe 

3 1 6 

Marilyn Constantine - Tauranga Domain 
Mina Paul - Ngongotaha 

3 8 7 

BYE 
 

4 1 7 

Val Taylor - Orewa 
Mary Wright - Orewa 

4 8 6 
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60 – 74 Women’s Pairs - Sectional Draw – 6 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Monday 14 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 3-6 Venue: Browns Bay 

Umpire:  Lorraine Beazley Club Supervisor: Pete Sheehan 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

3 

Elaine McClintock - Orewa 
Kerin Roberts - Orewa 

1 3 7 

Anne Morrison - Helensville 
Lana Moanaroa - Waimauku 

1 4 8 

Sheryl Wellington - Mairangi Bay 
Theresa Rogers - Mairangi Bay 

2 3 8 

Christeen Dalzell - Orewa 
Jan Harrison - Orewa 

2 4 7 

 

 

4 

Irene Donaldson - Browns Bay 
Sue Jackett - Orewa 

3 2 6 

Joy Connell - Helensville 
Sue Hart - Helensville 

3 1 5 

Adele Ineson - Takapuna 
Connie Mathieson - Takapuna 

4 2 5 

Ruth Lynch - Birkenhead 
Lin East - Browns Bay 

4 1 6 

 

 

5 

Jamie Chen - Takapuna 
Keiko Kurohara - Takapuna 

5 8 4 

Gayle Melrose - Tauranga Domain 
Mary Campbell - Tauranga Domain 

5 7 3 

Sue Curran - Carlton 
Paula Kempthorne - St Heliers 

6 8 3 

Linley O’Callaghan - Alexandra 
Christine Buchanan - Queenstown 

6 7 4 

6 

Pauline Hayward - Hunua 
Geri Bremmer - Hunua 

7 5 1 

Judi Farkash - Takapuna 
Jan Calcott - Takapuna 

7 6 2 

Estelle Hickey - Carlton 
Helen Blick - Carlton 

8 5 2 

Margaret O’Connor - Queenstown 
Anne Dorreen - Takapuna 

8 6 1 
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60 – 74 Women’s Pairs – Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm play 

days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters.  

    

  

Monday 14 Thursday 17 Friday 18 

Knockout Rnd 1  Semi-finals Final  

2.45pm 10.30am 11.00am 

Browns Bay Orewa Orewa 

  

 

 

Section 1 

 

 

    

 

 Section 2   
 

    

 

Section 3 

   

Winners 

     

 

Section 4     

 

    

 

Section 5 

   

 

    

 

Section 6   
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75 and Over Women’s Pairs - Sectional Draw – 3 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Monday 14 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1 - 3 Venue: Mairangi Bay 

Umpire: Rob van Ryn Club Supervisor: David Pearse 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

1 

Bye 
1 6 4 

Jill Fraser - Carlton Cornwall 
Ann Muir - Kensington 

1 7 5 

Jenny Welsh - Cambridge 
Clara Bowman - Carlton Cornwall 

2 6 5 

Laraine Moore - Milford 
Alwine Barlow - Milford 

2 7 4 

2 

Alison Rennie – Mairangi Bay 
Elwyn Beatson – Mairangi Bay 

3 1 6 

Dorothy Stubbins - Cambridge 
Margaret Stott - Cambridge 

3 8 7 

Dawn King - Kerikeri 
Catherine Dye - Henderson 

4 1 7 

Geraldine Wight - Takapuna 
Irene Costello - Takapuna 

4 8 6 

3 

Diane Robinson - Mangawhai  
Sue Epsom - Mangawhai 

5 2 1 

Gaye Horne - Mairangi Bay 
Joy Watkinson - Mairangi Bay 

5 3 8 

Megan Ratcliffe – Takapuna 
Trish Higginson – Orewa 

6 2 8 

Jenny Daniels - Orewa 
Judy McSweeney - Orewa 

6 3 1 
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75 and Over Women’s Pairs – Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm play 

days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters. 

Thursday 17   Friday 18  

Semi Final    Final     

 12.30pm    2.00pm 

Manly     Orewa 

 

  

Section 1    

Section 2 

 

  

 Winner  

Section 3   

    

Next Best 
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60 – 74 Men’s Pairs - Sectional Draw – 9 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Tuesday 15 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1 - 3 Venue:  Milford Green 1 

Umpire: Jean Ashby Club Supervisor: Roger Stokes 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

1 

Ian Milne - Waikiwi 
Neil Buchanan - Queenstown 

2 4 6 

Gary Bodger - Papamoa 
Ron Crimlis - Papamoa 

2 5 7 

George Lyddiard - Kensington 
Clyde Edmiston - Kensington 

3 4 7 

Murray Dickson - Pakuranga 
Tere Brunton - Pakuranga 

3 5 6 

2 

Denham Furnell - Manly 
Kevin Rainford - Manly 

4 6 2 

Allan Smith - Blockhouse Bay 
Michael Jelley - Blockhouse Bay 

4 7 3 

Chris Jackson - Belmont Park 
Ron Monkley - Belmont Park 

5 6 3 

John Janssen - Takapuna 
Pete Sheehan - Browns Bay 

5 7 2 

3 

Phillip Chisholm - Mairangi Bay 
Leon Wech - Mairangi Bay 

6 2 4 

David McMurchy - Browns Bay 
Michael Garton - Browns Bay 

6 3 5 

John Croy - Birkenhead 
Joseph Korkis - Birkenhead 

7 2 5 

Terence Gross - Papatoetoe Hunters Corner 
Tom King - Papatoetoe Hunters Corner 

7 3 4 
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60 – 74 Men’s Pairs - Sectional Draw – 9 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Tuesday 15 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 4 - 6 Venue:  Milford Green 2 

Umpire: Lorraine Beazley Club Supervisor: Roger Stokes 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

4 

George Stanisich - Royal Oak Bowling club. 
Kotoni Feao - Papatoetoe Hunters Corner 

1 6 4 

John Geboers - Remuera 
Maurice Smith - Remuera 

1 7 5 

Mike Lournie - Kensington 
Graham Gallant - Kensington 

2 6 5 

Bob McAuley - Bannockburn Bowling Club 
Alan Brash - Arrowtown 

2 7 4 

5 

Frankie Lim - Papakura 
John Tukuafu - Pakuranga 

3 1 6 

David Ball - Carlton Cornwall 
Ted Walker - Carlton Cornwall 

3 8 7 

Wayne Harris - Orewa 
Allan McQuoid - Orewa 

4 1 7 

Mick Moodie - Birkenhead 
Doug Campbell - Birkenhead 

4 8 6 

6 

Walter Howden – Orewa 
Steve Hoeft – Pt Chevalier 

5 2 1 

David Batchelor - Orewa 
John Robinson - Orewa 

5 3 8 

Bryan Chapman - Howick 
Neil Fisher - Howick 

6 2 8 

Trevor Drake - Alexandra Bowling Club 
Lindsay Thomas- Queenstown 

6 3 1 
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60 – 74 Men’s Pairs - Sectional Draw – 9 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Tuesday 15 February 2022 

Section Numbers 7- 9  Venue:  Takapuna 

Umpire:  Sue Rossiter  Club Supervisor: Lindsay Knight 

 

 

7 

Rob Hooper - Hobsonville 
Ivor Jacobsen - Hobsonville 

7 4 2 

Chris Taylor - Takapuna 
Wynne Gray - Takapuna 

7 5 3 

Charlie McDonald - Milford 
Roger Stokes - Milford 

8 4 3 

Graham Ball - Waimauku 
Ron Haydon - Orewa 

8 5 2 

 

 

8 

Jack Huriwai - Birkenhead 
Jimmy Heath - Birkenhead 

1 6 4 

Graham Dorreen - Takapuna 
Ray Arvidson - Takapuna 

1 7 5 

Stewart MacDonald - Warkworth 
Michael Beretta - Warkworth 

2 6 5 

Ian McKenzie - Takapuna 
Gordon Jenkins - Takapuna 

2 7 4 

 

 

9 

Ted Jackett - Orewa 
Laurie Kean - Orewa 

3 1 6 

Kevin Robertson - Mairangi Bay 
Bob Mullen - Mairangi Bay 

3 8 7 

Bruce McClintock - Orewa 
Peter Nathan - Birkenhead 

4 1 7 

Terry Lister - Pukekohe/Otahuhu 
Garth Partridge – Mairangi Bay 

4 8 6 
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60 – 74 Men’s Pairs - Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm play 

days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters 

 

Tuesday 15 Thursday 17 Thursday 17 Friday 18 

Knockout Rnd 1 Quarter-finals Semi Finals Final 

2.45pm 10.30am 2.30pm 11.00am 

Takapuna Orewa Orewa Orewa 

 

 
Section 1 

   
 

     
 

 Section 2    
 

      

 

  Section 3 

    

 

       
 

 Section 4     

 

      
Winner 

 

Section 5 

    

 

     
 

 Section 6    

 

      

 

 

 Section 7 
   

 

Section 8 
    

 

     

 

Section 9    
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75 and Over Men’s Pairs - Sectional Draw – 5 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Tuesday 15 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1 - 3 Venue: Helensville 

Umpire: Chub Roberts Club Supervisor: Neil Connell 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

 

 

1 

Geoff Horwood - Manly 
Ken Flashman - Manly 

1 6 4 

Ron Horne - Mairangi Bay 
Tony James - Mairangi Bay 

1 7 5 

Bryan Costello - Takapuna 
Keith Stevens - Takapuna 

2 6 5 

Francois Loubser - Warkworth 
Mike Burke - Warkworth 

2 7 4 

 

 

2 

Garry Banks - Takapuna 
David Callaway - Takapuna 

3 1 1 

Murray Radojkovich - Mairangi Bay 
Barry McCrystal - Mairangi Bay 

3 8 2 

Brian Walton - Cambridge 
Brian Walden - Orewa 

4 1 2 

Keith Berman - Remuera 
Leighton Bristol - Remuera 

4 8 1 

 

 

3 

Nick Krajancic - Carlton Cornwall 
Bernard Yeo - Carlton Cornwall 

5 2 3 

Kerry Dye - Henderson 
Donald Baker - Henderson 

5 3 7 

Bob Howitt - Takapuna 
Murray Mathieson - Takapuna 

6 2 7 

Lionel Drew - Birkenhead 
Keith Burgess - Birkenhead 

6 3 3 

*Red denotes a replacement 
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75 and Over Men’s Pairs - Sectional Draw – 5 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Tuesday 15 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 4-5 Venue: Orewa 

Umpire: Rob van Ryn Club Supervisor: Kevin Davey 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

 

 

4 

Keith Tattersall - Milford 
Terry Leighton - Milford 

1 7 6 

Peter Signal - Riverhead 
Warren Flaunty - Riverhead 

1 8 4 

Peter Dixson - Blockhouse Bay 
Ken Taylor - Blockhouse Bay 

2 7 4 

Ross Higginson - Orewa 
Murray Vallance - Orewa 

2 8 6 

 

 

5 

Petar Sain - Carlton Cornwall 
Ivan Zonich - Carlton Cornwall 

3 6 7 

Gerry Hutchings - Browns Bay 
Geoff Darby - Browns Bay 

3 1 5 

Roy Parker - Beach Haven 
Sandy Cleghorn - Beach Haven 

4 6 5 

Peter Orgias - Mairangi Bay 
Allan Langley - Mairangi Bay 

4 1 7 

*Red denotes a replacement 
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75 and Over Men’s Pairs – Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm play 

days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters.  

 

Tuesday 15 Thursday 17  Friday 18 

Knockout Rnd 1 Semi-finals Final 

2.45pm 10.30am 11.00am 

Orewa Manly Orewa 

     

  

 Section 1 

  
 

     
 

Section 2    
 

   

Winner 

 Section 3 

   
 

     
 

   
Section 4 

   

Section 5    
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60 – 74 Women’s Fours - Sectional Draw – 3 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Tuesday 15 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1 - 3 Venue: Browns Bay 

Umpire: Brendon Wilson Club Supervisor: Pete Sheehan 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

1 

Margaret O’Connor - Queenstown 
Christine Buchanan - Queenstown 
Linley O’Callaghan - Alexandra 
Anne Dorreen - Takapuna 

2 4 6 

Jamie Chen - Takapuna 
Keiko Kurohara - Takapuna 
Lyn Calver - Takapuna 
Judi Farkash - Takapuna 

2 5 7 

Alison Rennie – Carlton Cornwall 
Sue Hodges - Pukekohe 
Robyn Davis - Tauranga 
Karen Clarke - Tauranga 

3 4 7 

Sheryl Wellington - Mairangi Bay 
Jan Gledhill - Mairangi Bay 
Colleen Rice - Mairangi Bay 
Theresa Rogers - Mairangi Bay 

3 5 6 

 

2 

Elaine McClintock - Orewa 
Kerin Roberts - Orewa 
Christeen Dalzell - Orewa 
Jan Harrison - Orewa 

4 6 2 

Joy Connell - Helensville 
Sue Hart - Helensville 
Anne Morrison - Helensville 
Lana Moanaroa - Waimauku 

4 7 3 

Elizabeth Ring - Orewa 
Val Taylor - Orewa 
Mary Wright - Orewa 
Tira Campbell - Orewa 

5 6 3 

Gayle Melrose - Tauranga Domain 
Mina Paul - Ngongotaha 
Marilyn Constantine - Tauranga Domain 
Mary Campbell - Tauranga Domain 

5 7 2 

3 

Ruth Lynch - Birkenhead 
Mavis Smith - Birkenhead 
Adele Ineson - Takapuna 
Connie Mathieson - Takapuna 

6 2 4 

Laraine Moore - Milford 
Alwine Barlow - Milford 
Jill Wallace - Milford 
Lorna Donald - Milford 

6 3 5 

Lynda Milne – Waikiwi 
Maureen Howden – Orewa 
Megan Ratcliffe – Takapuna 
Trish Higginson – Orewa 

7 2 5 

Estelle Hickey - Carlton Cornwall 
Sue Curran - Carlton Cornwall 
Helen Blick - Carlton Cornwall 
Paula Kempthorne - St Heliers 

7 3 4 
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60 – 74 Women’s Fours - Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm play 

days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters. 

  

 
Thursday 17   Friday 18 
Semi - Final   Final 
2.30pm    2.00 pm 
Orewa    Orewa 
 
  

Section 1    

Section 2 

 

  

 Winner  

Section 3   

    

Next Best 
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75 and Over Women’s Fours - Sectional Draw – 2 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Tuesday 15 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1 - 2 Venue:  Orewa 

Umpire: Rob van Ryn Club Supervisor: Kevin Davey 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

1 

Jill Fraser - Kerikeri 
Jenny Welsh - Frankston Junction 
Clara Bowman - Carlton Cornwall 
Ann Muir - Kensington 

5 2 1 

Kathy Lister - Pukekohe 
Shirley Hodges - Papakura 
Margaret Stott - Cambridge 
Dorothy Stubbins - Cambridge 

5 3 8 

Kathy Brown - Milford 
Yvonne Preston Hutton - Milford 
Jan Hutton - Milford 
Jan Howson - Milford 

6 2 8 

Julie Armstrong - Northcote 
Julie Baker - Northcote 
Jill Smith - Northcote 
Anne Osborn - Northcote 

6 3 1 

2 

Beryl Macdonald - Takapuna 
Geraldine Wight - Takapuna 
Irene Costello - Takapuna 
Bev Bowie - Takapuna 

7 4 2 

Dawn King - Kerikeri 
Catherine Dye - Henderson 
Lenice Baker - Henderson 
Marie Goudge - Henderson 

7 5 3 

Gaye Horne - Mairangi Bay 
Elwyn Beatson - Mairangi Bay 
Joy Watkinson - Mairangi Bay 
Caryl Miles - Mairangi Bay 

8 4 3 

Bye 
8 5 2 
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75 and Over Women’s Fours – Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm play 

days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters. 

Thursday 17 
Semi – Final 

2.30pm 
Manly 

Friday 18 
Final 
2.00pm 
Orewa 
  

   

Section 1 - Winner 

  

     

Section 2 – Runner Up    

   

Winner 

Section 1 – Runner Up  

   

     

    

 Section 2 - Winner   
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60 – 74 Mixed Pairs - Sectional Draw – 11 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Wednesday 16 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1-4 Venue:  Mairangi Bay 

Umpire: Lorraine Beazley Club Supervisor: David Pearse 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

 

 

1 

Mark Posa - St Heliers 
Sue Curran - St Heliers 

1 3 7 

Anne Morrison - Helensville 
John Tarrant - Helensville 

1 4 8 

Mina Paul - Ngongotaha 
Derek Brien - Takapuna 

2 3 8 

John Hannan - Birkenhead 
Marie Hannan - Birkenhead 

2 4 7 

 

 

2 

Gary Bodger - Papamoa Bowls 
Lynne Bodger - Papamoa Bowls 

3 2 6 

Trevor Drake - Alexandra 
Linley O’Callaghan - Alexandra 

3 1 5 

Bruce McClintock - Orewa 
Christeen Dalzell - Orewa 

4 2 5 

Elaine McClintock - Orewa 
Colin Rogan - Browns Bay 

4 1 6 

 

 

3 

Estelle Hickey - Carlton Cornwall 
Michael Jelley - Blockhouse Bay 

5 8 4 

Sheryl Wellington - Mairangi Bay 
Phillip Chisholm - Mairangi Bay 

5 7 3 

Chris Taylor - Takapuna 
Jan Calcott - Takapuna 

6 8 3 

Judi Farkash - Takapuna 
Graham Dorreen - Takapuna 

6 7 4 

4 

Lindsay Thomas – Queenstown 
Dee Freeth - Orewa 

7 5 1 

Murray Mathieson - Takapuna 
Connie Mathieson - Takapuna 

7 6 2 

Ian Milne - Waikiwi 
Lynda Milne - Waikiwi 

8 5 2 

John Janssen - Takapuna 
Adele Ineson - Takapuna 

8 6 1 
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60 – 74 Mixed Pairs - Sectional Draw – 11 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Wednesday 16 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 5-7 Venue: Milford 

Umpire: Chub Roberts Club Supervisor: Roger Stokes 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

 

 

5 

Theresa Rogers - Mairangi Bay 
Murray Radojkovich - Mairangi Bay 

1 3 7 

John Tukuafu - Onehunga District 
Geri Bremmer - Hunua 

1 4 8 

Ian McKenzie - Takapuna 
Keiko Kurohara - Takapuna 

2 3 8 

Denham Furnell - Manly 
Rozel Kyle - Manly 

2 4 7 

 

 

6 

Ted Jackett - Orewa 
Irene Donaldson - Browns Bay 

3 2 6 

Lin East - Browns Bay 
Pete Sheehan - Browns Bay 

3 1 5 

Petar Sain 
Jill Fraser 

4 2 5 

Bob McAuley - Bannockburn 
Margaret O’Connor - Queenstown 

4 1 6 

 

 

7 

Frankie Lim - Papakura 
Pauline Hayward - Hunua 

5 8 4 

Alan Brash - Arrowtown 
Christine Buchanan - Queenstown 

5 7 3 

Lana Moanaroa - Waimauku 
Graham Ball - Waimauku 

6 8 3 

Chris Jackson - Belmont Park 
Amy Little - Belmont Park 

6 7 4 

*Red denotes a replacement 
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60 – 74 Mixed Pairs - Sectional Draw – 11 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Wednesday 16 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 8 – 11 Venue:  Orewa 

Umpire:  Brendon Wilson  Club Supervisor: Kevin Davey 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

 

 

8 

Gayle Melrose - Tauranga Domain 
Wynne Gray - Takapuna 

1 3 7 

Julie Riddle - Warkworth 
Michael Beretta - Warkworth 

1 4 8 

Andy Campbell - Papamoa BC 
Mary Campbell - Tauranga Domain 

2 3 8 

Terry Lister - Pukekohe/Otahuhu 
Shirley Hodges - Papakura 

2 4 7 

 

 

9 

Leon Wech - Mairangi Bay 
Colleen Rice - Mairangi Bay 

3 2 6 

Francois Loubser - Warkworth 
Jules Loubser - Warkworth 

3 1 5 

John Hindmarch - Birkenhead 
Mavis Smith - Birkenhead 

4 2 5 

Richard Kempthorne - St Heliers 
Paula Kempthorne - St Heliers 

4 1 6 

10 

Keith Rolton - Sunnybrae 
Jan MacGowan - Sunnybrae 

5 8 4 

Laraine Moore - Milford 
Roger Stokes - Milford 

5 7 3 

John Geboers - Remuera 
Pauline Connors – Browns Bay 

6 8 3 

Alison Rennie - Carlton Cornwall 
Grant Keats - Carlton Cornwall 

6 7 4 

11 

Mick Moodie - Birkenhead 
Ruth Lynch - Birkenhead 

7 5 1 

Neil Buchanan - Queenstown 
Lorna Donald - Milford 

7 6 2 

Sheren Keen - Papamoa Bowls Inc 
John Keen - Papamoa Bowls Inc 

8 5 2 

Alan Larkin 
Lyn Larkin 

8 6 1 

*Red denotes a replacement 
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60 – 74 Mixed Pairs – Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm 

play days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters. 

 
Wednesday 16 Thursday 17 Thursday 17 Friday 18 
Knockout Rnd 1 Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final 

2.45pm 8.30am 12.30pm 8.30am 

Orewa & Milford Orewa Orewa Orewa  

 

  
Section 1 

  

 

      
 

 Section 2    

      

 Section 3     

       

      

   Section 4    

     

     

 Section 5    Winner 

       

      

       

Section 6       

        

Section 7      

      

Section 8     

       

Section 9      
 

      
 

Section 10     
 

      
 

Section 11    
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75 and Over Mixed Pairs - Sectional Draw – 5 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Wednesday 16 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 1 - 3 Venue:  Browns Bay Green 1 

Umpire: Peter Hope Club Supervisor: Pete Sheehan 

Section Team Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 

Rink Rink Rink 

 

 

1 

Lindsay Somerville - Sunnybrae 
Jackie Fisher - Sunnybrae 

2 4 6 

Ross Higginson - Orewa 
Trish Higginson - Orewa 

2 5 7 

Tony James - Mairangi Bay 
Priscilla Page - Mairangi Bay 

3 4 7 

Margaret Stott - Cambridge 
Brian Walden - Orewa 

3 5 6 

 

 

2 

Alwine Barlow - Milford 
Keith Tattersall  - Milford 

4 6 2 

Marilyn Constantine - Tauranga Domain 
Michael Constantine - Tauranga Domain 

4 7 3 

Les Scott - Onerahi 
Betty Scott - Onerahi 

5 6 3 

Geoff Horwood - Manly 
Kathy Lister - Pukekohe/otahuhu 

5 7 2 

 

 

3 

BYE 
6 2 4 

Garry Banks - Takapuna 
Beryl Macdonald - Takapuna 

6 3 5 

Ron Murdoch - Orewa 
Jenny Daniels - Orewa 

7 2 5 

Dorothy Stubbins - Cambridge 
Brian Walton - Cambridge 

7 3 4 

*Red denotes a replacement 
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75 and Over Mixed Pairs - Sectional Draw – 5 Sections 
Play starts 9.30am Wednesday 16 February 2022 

Section Numbers: 4 - 5 Venue: Browns Bay Green 2   

Umpire: Rob van Ryn Club Supervisor: Pete Sheehan 

 

 

4 

Nick Krajancic - Carlton Cornwall 
Clara Bowman - Carlton Cornwall 

7 4 2 

Kerry Dye - Henderson 
Catherine Dye - Henderson 

7 5 3 

Ron Rennie – Mairangi Bay 
Alison Rennie – Mairangi Bay 

8 4 3 

Bob Howitt - Arrowtown 
Irene Costello - Takapuna 

8 5 2 

5 

Gaye Horne - Mairangi Bay 
Ron Horne - Mairangi Bay 

6 1 4 

Donald Baker - Henderson 
Lenice Baker - Henderson 

6 2 7 

Geraldine Wight - Takapuna 
Ray Arvidson – Takapuna 

5 1 7 

Megan Ratcliffe - Takapuna 
Bryan Costello - Takapuna 

5 2 4 
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75 and Over Mixed Pairs - Knockout (Post Section) 
Note: Days and times are correct at the time of going to print. It is the player’s responsibility to confirm play 

days and times available from Bowls North Harbour’s website or at Headquarters. 

 
Wednesday 16  Thursday 17 Friday 18 

Knockout Rnd 1  Semi-finals Final 

2.45 pm  8.30am 8.30am 

Browns Bay  Manly Orewa 

   

 
 

Section 1   
 

     
 

Section 2    
 

   
Winner 

 Section 3 
   

 
     

 
   

Section 4 
   

Section 5    

 


